Employee Name

Adams, Paul
Antrum, Sheila
Antrum, Sheila
Atreja, Ashish
Birkholzer, Jens
Birkholzer, Jens
Byington, Carrie
Carmichael, Joseph
Carmichael, Joseph
Collins, William
Collins, William
Drake, Michael V.
Drake, Michael V.
Foster, Anne
Hawgood, Samuel
Keister, Shaun
Khargonekar, Pramod
Khosla, Pradeep
King Jr., Talmadge
Kirk, J. Douglas
Kremer, Brendan
Leinen, Margaret
Lowenstein, Daniel
Lubarsky, David
Lubarsky, David
Lubarsky, David
MacKie-Mason, Jeffrey
Marsh, Toby

Matos, Dania

May, Gary
Mazziotta, John

Mazziotta, John

Location

LBNL

UCSF

UCSF

ucb

LBNL

LBNL

ucor

ucl

ucl

LBNL

LBNL

ucor

ucor

ucor

UCSF

ucb

Uucl

ucsD

UCSF

ucb

ucsD

ucsD

UCSF

ucb

ucb

ucb

ucse

uco

ucBe

ucb

UCLA

UCLA

Working Title

ALD for Biosciences

Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer
Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer
CIO and Chief Digital Health Officer

Interim ALD - Earth & Environ. Sciences

Interim ALD - Earth & Environ. Sciences
Executive Vice President of UC Health

Chief Medical Officer

Chief Medical Officer

ALD for Earth and Environmental Sciences

ALD for Earth and Environmental Sciences
President of the University

President of the University

Chief Clinical Officer

Chancellor

Vice Chancellor for Development and Alumni Relations
Vice Chancellor for Research

Chancellor

Dean of the UCSF School of Medicine and
Vice Chancellor for Medical Affairs

Chief Medical Officer

Chief Operating Officer

Vice Chancellor for Marine Sciences

Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost

Vice Chancellor of Human Health Sciences and CEO
Vice Chancellor of Human Health Sciences and CEO
Vice Chancellor of Human Health Sciences and CEO
University Librarian

Chief Nursing Officer

Vice Chancellor for Equity & Inclusion

Chancellor
Vice Chancellor of UCLA Health Sciences and
CEO of UCLA Health

Vice Chancellor of UCLA Health Sciences and
CEO of UCLA Health

Outside Professional Activity Final Report
Senior Management Group (SMG) Compensated Activities
Reporting Year: January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022
Location: ALL
(Updated 9/7/25)

Sponsoring Entity

Cold Springs Harbor Laboratory (CSHL)
Macromolecular Crystallography

FIGS
Integer Holdings
Live Care USA

JX Nippon Oil & Gas Exploration Corporation

Nationale Genossenschaft fiir die Lagerung
radioaktiver Abfalle (NAGRA)

Becton Dickinson

Carroll, Kelly, Trotter & Franzen
McBride Hall

John Wiley & Sons Limited
American Physical Society
Bank of the West

BNP Paribas

Paboojian Women, Inc.

SingHealth-Duke NUS Academic Medical Center
Advisory Council

Campbell & Company

NSF Engineering Research Center (ERC)
Tata Consultancy Services

Emory University

O'Brien and Zehnder Law Firm

Shadowbox, Inc

Progressive Energy Index

Translational Research Institute in Space Health
Cedar (formerly OODA Health)

Incredible Health

A Plus Home Prep, Inc

applECon LLC

Sacramento Sierra Nurse Leaders

The Internet of Things for Precision Agriculture
Leidos, Inc.

Elsevier

Capital Group

Non-Profit=N Role

Profit=P

NP

P

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

Instructor / Professor

Board Member

Board Director

Speaker/Advisor

Speaker

Scientific Advisory Board Member
Board Member

Expert Witness

Expert Witness

Co-Chief Editor

Associate Editor Reviews of Modern
Physics

Board Member

Board Member

Consultant

Board Member

Data Analysis

Scientific Advisory Board Member
Independent Director

Advisory Committee

Expert Witness

Board Member

Board Member

Scientific Advisory Board Member

Board Member

Advisory Services through A Plus
Home Prep

President

Partner / Expert

CNO Advisory Role
Advisory Board Member
Board of Directors
Textbook Editor

Independent Director

Page 1 of 2

Total
Time
Served
(Hrs)*

88.0
25.0
82.0
32.0
3.0
92.5
95.0
9.5
6.0
45.25
55
36.0
64.0
5.0
25.0
150.0
32.0
40.5
18.0
16.0
20.0
4.0
8.0
25.5
4.0
20.0
60.0
60.0
16.0
88.0
0.0

22.0

Time
During
Bus
Hours
(Hrs)

0.0
25.0
80.0

20

0.0
48.0
73.0

0.0

0.0
24.0

20
12.0
24.0

0.0
25.0
40.0
16.0
15.5
12.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0
17.5

0.0

20

0.0
20.0
16.0
88.0

0.0

10.0

Time
Outside
Bus
Hours
(Hrs)

88.0
0.0
2.0

300
3.0
445
220
95
6.0

21.25

35
24.0
400

5.0

0.0

110.0
16.0

25.0

6.0
12,0
16.0

0.0

4.0

8.0

40
18.0
60.0
400

0.0

0.0

0.0

12.0

Vacation
Taken

0.0

25.0

80.0

20

0.0

48.0

73.0

0.0

0.0

24.0

20

12.0

24.0

25.0

40.0

16.0

15.5

12.0

4.0

8.0

4.0

4.0

17.5

0.0

20

0.0

20.0

16.0

88.0

0.0

10.0

Cash
Comp
(%)
$3,000
$60,000
$76,667
$24,000
$5,000
$22,145
$107,000
$4,275
$2,700
$2,872
$2,750
$165,000
$245,000
$6,000
$17,450
$35,000
$500
$288,165
$2,500

$10,000

$500

$1,000

$2,500
$54,000
$960
$2,000
$125,000
$54,639

$134,000

Other
Comp
()

$107,573

$169,955

Description of Comments

Other Comp

Stock Grant Value

Stock Grant Value

50,000 shares Privately Held Stock

$209,000

$9,333

300 Shares

1250 Shares

$110,000

$175,000

$134,000

Stock Grant Value

Board term ending

Board term ending

Stock Value

Privately Held Stock

Privately Held Stock

Equity Value (20.7%)

Stock Grant Value

Deferred Compensation



Employee Name

Nies, Charles
Peek-Asa, Corinne
Peek-Asa, Corinne
Robinson, Charles
Selick, Harold
Selick, Harold
Simmons, Elizabeth
Spisso, Johnese
Steel, Virginia
Stern, Hal

Torres, Rodolfo
Villar, Hugo Omar

Yelick, Kathy

Location

UcM

ucsD

ucsbD

ucor

UCSF

UCSF

ucsD

UCLA

UCLA

ucl

UCR

ucsbD

ucse

Working Title

Vice Chancellor - Student Affairs

Vice Chancellor for Research

Vice Chancellor for Research

General Counsel and Vice President of Legal Affairs

Vice Chancellor for Business Development, Innovation and

Partnerships

Vice Chancellor for Business Development, Innovation and

Partnerships

Executive Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs

President/CEO, UCLA Hospital System

University Librarian

Provost and Executive Vice Chancellor

Vice Chancellor for Research and Economic Development

Dean - University Extension

Vice Chancellor for Research
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Location: ALL
(Updated 9/7/25)

Sponsoring Entity

California Student Aid Commission

Nationwide Children's Hospital Research
Institute, Columbus

University of lowa

PJM Interconnection LLP
Molecular Templates, Inc.
Protagonist Therapeutics

United Arab Emirates University
Welltower, Inc.

Online Computer Library Center (OCLC)

Annual Review of Statistics and Its Applications
(Annual Reviews)

Journal of Mathematics Analysis and
Applications

Altoris, Inc.

Institute for Defense Analysis

Non-Profit=N Role

Profit=P

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

Commissioner

Consultant

Consultant

Board of Directors Member
Chairman of the Board Directors

Chairman of the Board Directors

External Advisor to the University
Council

Board Member

Board Member

Editorial Board Member
Editorial Board Member
Board Member / Consultant

Committee Reviewer
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Total
Time
Served
(Hrs)*

80.0
40.0
35.0
148.0
16.0
16.0
26.0
32.0
80.0
50.0
56.0
80.0

16.0

* Total Time Served equals the combined hours of Time During Business Hours and Time Outside Business Hours.

Time
During
Bus
Hours
(Hrs)

80.0
8.0
8.0

88.0
16.0
16.0
20

32.0

32.0
0.0
0.0

32.0

12.0

Time
Outside
Bus
Hours
(Hrs)

0.0
32.0
27.0
60.0

0.0

0.0
24.0

0.0
48.0
50.0
56.0
48.0

4.0

Vacation
Taken

80.0

8.0

8.0

88.0

16.0

16.0

20

32.0

32.0

0.0

0.0

32.0

12.0

Cash
Comp
(%)
$1,000
$5,000
$6,000
$158,000
$70,000
$90,750
$10,000
$100,000
$34,000
$500
$4,000
$2,000

$1,800

Other
Comp
()

$15,000

$15,000

$12,028

Description of
Other Comp

Stock Grant Value

Stock Grant Value

194 shares @ $62 per share

Comments
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