Outside Professional Activity Final Report Senior Management Group (SMG) Compensated Activities Reporting Year: January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 Location: ALL (Updated 9/7/25)

				(Updated 9/7/25)			Time	Time					
Employee Name	Location	Working Title	Sponsoring Entity	Non-Profit=N Profit=P	Role	Total Time Served (Hrs)*	During Bus Hours (Hrs)	Outside Bus Hours (Hrs)	Vacation Taken	Cash Comp (\$)	Other Comp (\$)	Description of Other Comp	Comments
Adams, Paul	LBNL	ALD for Biosciences	Cold Springs Harbor Laboratory (CSHL) Macromolecular Crystallography	NP	Instructor / Professor	88.0	0.0	88.0	0.0	\$3,000			
Antrum, Sheila	UCSF	Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer	FIGS	Р	Board Member	25.0	25.0	0.0	25.0	\$60,000	\$107,573	Stock Grant Value	
Antrum, Sheila	UCSF	Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer	Integer Holdings	Р	Board Director	82.0	80.0	2.0	80.0	\$76,667	\$169,955	Stock Grant Value	
Atreja, Ashish	UCD	CIO and Chief Digital Health Officer	Live Care USA	Р	Speaker/Advisor	32.0	2.0	30.0	2.0	\$24,000	50,000 shares	Privately Held Stock	
Birkholzer, Jens	LBNL	Interim ALD - Earth & Environ. Sciences	JX Nippon Oil & Gas Exploration Corporation	Р	Speaker	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	\$5,000			
Birkholzer, Jens	LBNL	Interim ALD - Earth & Environ. Sciences	Nationale Genossenschaft für die Lagerung radioaktiver Abfälle (NAGRA)	NP	Scientific Advisory Board Member	92.5	48.0	44.5	48.0	\$22,145			
Byington, Carrie	UCOP	Executive Vice President of UC Health	Becton Dickinson	Р	Board Member	95.0	73.0	22.0	73.0	\$107,000	\$209,000	Stock Grant Value	
Carmichael, Joseph	UCI	Chief Medical Officer	Carroll, Kelly, Trotter & Franzen	Р	Expert Witness	9.5	0.0	9.5	0.0	\$4,275			
Carmichael, Joseph	UCI	Chief Medical Officer	McBride Hall	Р	Expert Witness	6.0	0.0	6.0	0.0	\$2,700			
Collins, William	LBNL	ALD for Earth and Environmental Sciences	John Wiley & Sons Limited	Р	Co-Chief Editor	45.25	24.0	21.25	24.0	\$2,872			
Collins, William	LBNL	ALD for Earth and Environmental Sciences	American Physical Society	NP	Associate Editor Reviews of Modern Physics	5.5	2.0	3.5	2.0	\$2,750			
Drake, Michael V.	UCOP	President of the University	Bank of the West	Р	Board Member	36.0	12.0	24.0	12.0	\$165,000			Board term ending
Drake, Michael V.	UCOP	President of the University	BNP Paribas	Р	Board Member	64.0	24.0	40.0	24.0	\$245,000			Board term ending
Foster, Anne	UCOP	Chief Clinical Officer	Paboojian Women, Inc.	Р	Consultant	5.0	0.0	5.0		\$6,000			
Hawgood, Samuel	UCSF	Chancellor	SingHealth-Duke NUS Academic Medical Center Advisory Council	NP	Board Member	25.0	25.0	0.0	25.0	\$17,450			
Keister, Shaun	UCD	Vice Chancellor for Development and Alumni Relations	Campbell & Company	Р	Data Analysis	150.0	40.0	110.0	40.0	\$35,000			
Khargonekar, Pramod	UCI	Vice Chancellor for Research	NSF Engineering Research Center (ERC)	NP	Scientific Advisory Board Member	32.0	16.0	16.0	16.0	\$500			
Khosla, Pradeep	UCSD	Chancellor	Tata Consultancy Services	Р	Independent Director	40.5	15.5	25.0	15.5	\$288,165			
King Jr., Talmadge	UCSF	Dean of the UCSF School of Medicine and Vice Chancellor for Medical Affairs	Emory University	NP	Advisory Committee	18.0	12.0	6.0	12.0	\$2,500			
Kirk, J. Douglas	UCD	Chief Medical Officer	O'Brien and Zehnder Law Firm	Р	Expert Witness	16.0	4.0	12.0	4.0	\$10,000			
Kremer, Brendan	UCSD	Chief Operating Officer	Shadowbox, Inc	Р	Board Member	20.0	4.0	16.0	8.0		\$9,333	Stock Value	
Leinen, Margaret	UCSD	Vice Chancellor for Marine Sciences	Progressive Energy Index	Р	Board Member	4.0	4.0	0.0	4.0	\$500			
Lowenstein, Daniel	UCSF	Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost	Translational Research Institute in Space Health	NP	Scientific Advisory Board Member	8.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	\$1,000			
Lubarsky, David	UCD	Vice Chancellor of Human Health Sciences and CEO	Cedar (formerly OODA Health)	Р	Board Member	25.5	17.5	8.0	17.5		300 Shares	Privately Held Stock	
Lubarsky, David	UCD	Vice Chancellor of Human Health Sciences and CEO	Incredible Health	Р	Advisory Services through A Plus Home Prep	4.0	0.0	4.0	0.0		1250 Shares	Privately Held Stock	
Lubarsky, David	UCD	Vice Chancellor of Human Health Sciences and CEO	A Plus Home Prep, Inc	Р	President	20.0	2.0	18.0	2.0	\$2,500			
MacKie-Mason, Jeffrey	UCB	University Librarian	applECon LLC	Р	Partner / Expert	60.0	0.0	60.0	0.0	\$54,000	\$110,000	Equity Value (20.7%)	
Marsh,Toby	UCD	Chief Nursing Officer	Sacramento Sierra Nurse Leaders	NP	CNO Advisory Role	60.0	20.0	40.0	20.0	\$960			
Matos, Dania	UCB	Vice Chancellor for Equity & Inclusion	The Internet of Things for Precision Agriculture	NP	Advisory Board Member	16.0	16.0	0.0	16.0	\$2,000			
May, Gary	UCD	Chancellor	Leidos, Inc.	Р	Board of Directors	88.0	88.0	0.0	88.0	\$125,000	\$175,000	Stock Grant Value	
Mazziotta, John	UCLA	Vice Chancellor of UCLA Health Sciences and CEO of UCLA Health	Elsevier	Р	Textbook Editor	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	\$54,639			
Mazziotta, John	UCLA	Vice Chancellor of UCLA Health Sciences and CEO of UCLA Health	Capital Group	Р	Independent Director	22.0	10.0	12.0	10.0	\$134,000	\$134,000	Deferred Compensation	

Outside Professional Activity Final Report Senior Management Group (SMG) Compensated Activities Reporting Year: January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 Location: ALL (Updated 9/7/25)

Employee Name	Location	Working Title	Sponsoring Entity	Non-Profit=N Profit=P	l Role	Total Time Served (Hrs)*	During Bus Hours (Hrs)	Outside Bus Hours (Hrs)	Vacation Taken	Cash Comp (\$)	Other Comp (\$)	Description of Other Comp	Comments
Nies, Charles	UCM	Vice Chancellor - Student Affairs	California Student Aid Commission	NP	Commissioner	80.0	80.0	0.0	80.0	\$1,000			
Peek-Asa, Corinne	UCSD	Vice Chancellor for Research	Nationwide Children's Hospital Research Institute, Columbus	NP	Consultant	40.0	8.0	32.0	8.0	\$5,000			
Peek-Asa, Corinne	UCSD	Vice Chancellor for Research	University of Iowa	NP	Consultant	35.0	8.0	27.0	8.0	\$6,000			
Robinson, Charles	UCOP	General Counsel and Vice President of Legal Affairs	PJM Interconnection LLP	NP	Board of Directors Member	148.0	88.0	60.0	88.0	\$158,000			
Selick, Harold	UCSF	Vice Chancellor for Business Development, Innovation and Partnerships	d Molecular Templates, Inc.	Р	Chairman of the Board Directors	16.0	16.0	0.0	16.0	\$70,000	\$15,000	Stock Grant Value	
Selick, Harold	UCSF	Vice Chancellor for Business Development, Innovation and Partnerships	^d Protagonist Therapeutics	Р	Chairman of the Board Directors	16.0	16.0	0.0	16.0	\$90,750	\$15,000	Stock Grant Value	
Simmons, Elizabeth	UCSD	Executive Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs	United Arab Emirates University	NP	External Advisor to the University Council	26.0	2.0	24.0	2.0	\$10,000			
Spisso, Johnese	UCLA	President/CEO, UCLA Hospital System	Welltower, Inc.	P	Board Member	32.0	32.0	0.0	32.0	\$100,000	\$12,028	194 shares @ \$62 per share	
Steel, Virginia	UCLA	University Librarian	Online Computer Library Center (OCLC)	NP	Board Member	80.0	32.0	48.0	32.0	\$34,000			
Stern, Hal	UCI	Provost and Executive Vice Chancellor	Annual Review of Statistics and Its Applications (Annual Reviews)	NP	Editorial Board Member	50.0	0.0	50.0	0.0	\$500			
Torres, Rodolfo	UCR	Vice Chancellor for Research and Economic Development	Journal of Mathematics Analysis and Applications	Р	Editorial Board Member	56.0	0.0	56.0	0.0	\$4,000			
Villar, Hugo Omar	UCSD	Dean - University Extension	Altoris, Inc.	Р	Board Member / Consultant	80.0	32.0	48.0	32.0	\$2,000			
Yelick, Kathy	UCB	Vice Chancellor for Research	Institute for Defense Analysis	NP	Committee Reviewer	16.0	12.0	4.0	12.0	\$1,800			

^{*} Total Time Served equals the combined hours of Time During Business Hours and Time Outside Business Hours.